(unaudited) charges costs charges change change adjustment Pro Forma

2011

Net Sales 876.1$   -   -   -   -   -   -

Cost of products sold 637.0   (13.7)   -   -   (22.2)   -   -

Selling, general & administrative expenses 252.2   -   -   -   (20.9)   -   -

Amortization of intangible assets 3.4   -   -   -   -   -   -

Restructuring charges 2.9   (2.9)   -   -   -   -   -

Asset impairment charges 90.0   -   -   (90.0)   -   -   -

Operating Income (Loss) (109.4)   16.6   -   90.0   43.1   -   -   40.3

Related party interest expense, net -   -   -   -   -   -   -

External interest expense 3.0   -   -   -   -   (1.5)   -

Other income, net (0.3)   -   -   -   -   -   -

Income before income taxes (112.1)   16.6   -   90.0   43.1   1.5   -   39.1

Income taxes (41.2)   6.4   -   34.7   16.2   0.6   (2.9)

Net Income (Loss) (70.9)$   10.2   -   55.3   26.9   0.9   2.9   25.3$

Less: Noncontrolling interests 0.1   -   -   -   -

Net Income (Loss) attributable to Fortune Brands Home & Security, Inc. (71.0)$   10.2   -   55.3   26.9   0.9   2.9   25.2$

Average Diluted Shares Outstanding 155.7   159.3

Diluted EPS (0.46)   0.16

2010

Net Sales 843.7$   -   -   -   -   -   -

Cost of products sold 577.3   0.1   -   -   0.5   -   -

Selling, general & administrative expenses 219.1   (2.5)   5.0   -   0.9   -   -

Amortization of intangible assets 3.7   -   -   -   -   -

Restructuring charges 7.2   (7.2)   -   -   -   -

Operating Income 36.4   9.6   (5.0)   -   (1.4)   -   -   39.6

Related party interest expense, net 28.6   -   -   -   -   (26.7)   -

External interest expense 0.1   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other income, net (0.5)   -   -   -   -   -   -

Income before income taxes 8.2   9.6   (5.0)   -   (1.4)   26.7   -   38.1

Income taxes (3.4)   3.0   (1.9)   -   (0.6)   10.1   6.3

Net Income 11.6$   6.6   (3.1)   -   (0.8)   16.6   (6.3)   24.6$

Less: Noncontrolling interests 0.4   -   -   -   -

Net Income attributable to Fortune Brands Home & Security, Inc. 11.2$   6.6   (3.1)   -   (0.8)   16.6   (6.3)   24.2$

Average Diluted Shares Outstanding 155.1   154.6

Diluted EPS 0.07   0.16

FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY, INC.

FOURTH QUARTER

$ in millions, except per share amounts

Three Months Ended December 31,

Reconciliation of Income Statement - GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma Information

(unaudited)

Pro forma adjustments

(unaudited)

Defined

Restructuring Standalone Business Asset benefit plan Capital Income tax Pro forma

GAAP and other corporate separation impairment accounting structure related tax rate Adjusted

(unaudited) charges costs costs charges change change credits adjustment Pro Forma

2011

Net Sales 3,328.6$   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Cost of products sold 2,332.1   (15.3)   -   -   -   (34.8)   -   -   -

Selling, general & administrative expenses 900.6   -   13.8   -   -   (31.7)   -   -   -

Amortization of intangible assets 14.4   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Restructuring charges 4.7   (4.7)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Business separation costs 2.4   -   -   (2.4)   -   -   -   -   -

Asset impairment charges 90.0   -   -   -   (90.0)   -   -   -   -

Operating Income (Loss) (15.6)   20.0   (13.8)   2.4   90.0   66.5   -   -   -   149.5

Related party interest expense, net 23.2   -   -   -   -   -   (20.1)   -   -

External interest expense 3.2   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other expense, net 1.6   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Income before income taxes (43.6)   20.0   (13.8)   2.4   90.0   66.5   20.1   -   -   141.6

Income taxes (9.0)   7.5   (5.2)   0.7   34.7   24.9   7.7   -   (11.7)   -

Net Income (Loss) (34.6)$   12.5   (8.6)   1.7   55.3   41.6   12.4   -   11.7   92.0$

Less: Noncontrolling interests 1.0   -   -   -   -   -   -

Net Income (Loss) attributable

to Fortune Brands Home & Security, Inc. (35.6)$   12.5   (8.6)   1.7   55.3   41.6   12.4   -   11.7   91.0$

Average Diluted Shares Outstanding 155.2   156.9

Diluted EPS (0.23)   ` 0.58

2010

Net Sales 3,233.5$   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Cost of products sold 2,177.1   (1.0)   -   -   -   5.3   -   -   -

Selling, general & administrative expenses 834.3   (3.5)   20.0   -   -   5.3   -   -   -

Amortization of intangible assets 15.7   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Restructuring charges 8.0   (8.0)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Operating Income 198.4   12.5   (20.0)   -   -   (10.6)   -   -   -   180.3

Related party interest expense, net 116.0   -   -   -   -   -   (108.0)   -   -

External interest expense 0.3   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other income, net (1.0)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Income before income taxes 83.1   12.5   (20.0)   -   -   (10.6)   108.0   -   -   173.0

Income taxes 18.1   4.0   (7.6)   -   -   (4.0)   41.0   1.8   7.2

Net Income 65.0$   8.5   (12.4)   -   -   (6.6)   67.0   (1.8)   (7.2)   112.5$

Less: Noncontrolling interests 1.2   -   -   -   -   -   -

Net Income attributable

to Fortune Brands Home & Security, Inc. 63.8$   8.5   (12.4)   -   -   (6.6)   67.0   (1.8)   (7.2)   111.3$

Average Diluted Shares Outstanding 155.1   153.2

Diluted EPS 0.41   0.73

YEAR TO DATE

$ - millions, except per share amounts

Pro forma adjustments

FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY, INC.

Reconciliation of Income Statement - GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma Information

Year Ended December 31,